



2025 Sutter Buttes Day – Sponsorship Form June 7, 2025

It all began over 50 years ago when a group of Sutter citizens banded together to help create a safe place for Sutter's youth to swim. With the previous option being the local irrigation canals, these citizens raised the necessary funds to have a pool built on donated land. This was the birth of the Sutter Youth Organization, a 501c(3).

With the help of private donations from the community and fundraising efforts the Sutter Youth Organization has expanded to included Vera Carroll Park, Catlett & Munger Halls, along with the refurbished Morehead Family Community Pool. Such wonderful facilities have helped establish the SYO as the cornerstone of our great community.

Our mission is to serve the community of Sutter and surrounding areas by providing a safe place for children and families to spend hot summer days at the pool, in addition to letting local schools hold their physical education classes. The SYO offers a facility for positive community events that ranges from Girls Scouts, 4H, Little League to the Lions Club with ambitions to grow regular scheduled community events such as the newly established Easter Egg Hunt and Spooktacular 5K Fun Run, and much more! Our goal is to provide safe, fun events that instill a sense of pride in our youth community. **We cannot do this without the help of the community and the Sutter Youth Organization is in desperate need of financial support.**

By sponsoring Sutter Buttes Day, you will be joining us to continue our efforts towards the youth in our community. We hope to have your participation! For more information, please feel free to email us at <u>sutteryouth@gmail.com</u>.

<u> \$500 – The Bear</u>

Social Media Recognition Name on Thank You Board (all year)

\$1,000 – The Husky

Social Media Recognition Name on Thank You Board (all year) Banner and Recognition on all Materials

Raffle Donation

Day of Name on Thank Board Social Media Shoutout

Name:			
Organization to be Recognized:		Sponsorship Level:	
Email:		Phone:	
Address:			
	7740 Butte House Rd., Sutter CA 95982	EIN Number: 94-1558662	

Please mail or drop off checks. Drop off mailbox is found near back door entrance at the SYO hall. Please make checks payable to Sutter Youth Organization.